PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3400067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOHJIN CO., LTD.	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOHJIN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-15, SHIBAKOEN 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-0011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7140855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024197019

Email: jzak@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: JAME A. ZAK

Address Line 1: 1250 23RD STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 410

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20452-136325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. ZAK, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Zak, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035917 FRAME: 0026

503353446

DECLARATION

I, Mikio Oka being a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o ASAHINA & CO., NS Bldg., 2-22, Tanimachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, 540-0012, Japan do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

I am a translator of Asahina & Co. of NS Bldg., 2-22, Tanimachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, 540-0012, Japan.

I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages.

The attached translation is a true and correct translation-in-part into the English language of Certificate of Part of Closed Items of KOHJIN Holdings Co., Ltd.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

This 9th day of June, 2015

by

Mikio Opatent

EL: 035917 FRAME: 0027

Certificate of Part of Closed Items (translation-in-part)

1-21, Nihombashi Muromachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo KOHJIN Holdings Co., Ltd.
Company No. 0100-01-043231

Trade Name	KOHJIN CO., LTD.	
:	KOHJIN Holdings Co., Ltd.	Changed on November 1, 2012 Registered on November 1, 2012
Address of Head Office	1-21, Nihombashi Muromachi 4-chome,	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
	(omitted)	
Items as to	(0	mitted)
registered record	The head office removed to 6-15, Shibakoen 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo on March 2014.	
		Registered on April 15, 2014
		Closed on April 15, 2014

It is hereby certified that this is part of the closed items which are recorded in the Commercial Register.

April 15, 2015 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar: Sadahiko Kurosawa (seal)

* The underlined item shows the deleted item.

PATENT REEL: 035917 FRAME: 0028

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋室町四丁目1番21号 興人ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-043231

商号	株式会社與人		
-	興人ホールディングス株式会社	平成24年11月 1日変更	
		平成24年11月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都中央区日本橋室町四丁目1番21号		
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す <u>る</u>		
	当会社の公告は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法	平成18年 6月28日変更	
	により行う。	平成18年 7月 6日登記	
	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成22年12月 1日変更	
		平成22年12月 6日登記	
	当会社の公告は、日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法	平成23年 2月14日変更	
	により行う。	平成23年 2月15日登記	
	当会社の公告は、電子公告とする。 h t t p://www. k o h j i n. c o. j p/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由により、	平成23年 7月 1日変更	
	電子公告をすることができない場合は、官報に 掲載する。	平成23年 7月 6日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和12年3月11日		
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平 序入节色NT^{7 月} 6 日登記	
1-10/07/8	RFFI	: 035917 FRAME: 0029	

東京都中央区日本橋室町四丁目1番21号 興人ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-043231

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 7月 6日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成11年 5月20日移記
	平成26年3月27日東京都港区芝公園二丁目6番15号に本店移転 平成26年 4月15日登記 平成26年 4月15日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成2.7年 4月15日

東京法務局

RECORDED: 06/17/2015 登記官

PATENT REEL: 035917FRAM